SHORT COURSE RECORDS - MEN

50
100
200
400
800
1500
50
100
200
50
100
200
50
100
200
100
200
400

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly
Ind. Medley
Ind. Medley
Ind. Medley

22.51
48.57
1.46.39
3.44.31
7.48.17
14.40.69
24.56
53.45
1.55.20
27.90
59.75
2.10.42
23.91
51.02
1.51.76
54.38
1.55.88
4.09.24

A Rapley

J Hickman

G Meadows
M Litchfield
I Wilson

I Wilson

J Hickman

J Hickman

J Hickman

A Moorhouse
A Moorhouse
J Kirton

J Hickman

J Hickman

J Hickman

J Hickman

J Hickman

M Litchfield

City of Sheffield
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Sheffield
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Sheffield
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Sheffield

YORKSHIRE SWIMMING ASSOCIATION RECORDS as at 13 August 2014

16.12.95
20.12.98
22.03.98
13.12.13
22.01.98
15.12.95
13.12.98
20.12.98
18.12.98
14.02.88
08.02.87
15.10.11
05.04.02
13.12.98
28.03.98
18.03.00
29.03.98
15.12.13

Sheffield
Glasgow
Germany
Edinburgh
Sydney
Sheffield
Sheffield
Glasgow
Glasgow
Bonn
Bonn
Stockholm
Moscow
Sheffield
Paris
Athens
Paris

Edinburgh



SHORT COURSE RECORDS WOMEN

50 Freestyle 25.54
100 Freestyle 53.69
200 Freestyle 1.54.84
400 Freestyle 4.04.13
800 Freestyle 8.20.91
1500 Freestyle 16.36.14
50 Backstroke 29.70
100 Backstroke 1.01.40
200 Backstroke 2.09.70
50 Breaststroke 30.31
100 Breaststroke 1.07.06
200 Breaststroke 2.27.19
50 Butterfly 27.03
100 Butterfly 59.87
200 Butterfly 2.12.37
100 Ind. Medley 1.02.21
200 Ind. Medley 2.11.49

400 Ind. Medley 4.40.03

R Turner
R Turner
R Turner
E Faulkner
E Faulkner

D Hall-Jackson

K Venters
K Venters
K Venters
Z Baker
S Taylor
S Taylor
C Foot

C Foot

| Grant

C Windeatt
L Spencer
L Spencer

City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Leeds
Borough of Kirklees
Borough of Kirklees
Borough of Kirklees
City of Sheffield
City of Leeds

City of Leeds

York C.B.C.

York C.B.C.

City of Sheffield
Kingston upon Hull
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield

15.12.12
09.12.11
11.12.11
16.10.11
09.12.11
07.11.10
07.11.09
08.11.09
07.11.09
27.01.02
30.11.13
01.12.13
17.03.00
19.03.00
13.12.13
16.08.03
14.12.12
16.10.11

Istanbul
Szczecin
Szczecin
Stockholm
Szczecin
Sunderland
Durham
Durham
Durham
Berlin
Sunderland
Sunderland
Athens
Athens
Edinburgh
Stockport
Edinburgh
Stockholm



SHORT COURSE RECORDS - BOYS

50
100
200
400
800
1500
50
100
200
50
100
200
50
100
200
100
200
400

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly
Ind. Medley
Ind. Medley
Ind. Medley

24.36
52.23
1.50 96
4.02.07
8.28.24
15.35.35
25.94
55.72
2.04.85
30.26
1.04.48
2.22.11
26.12
56.46
2.00.48
1.00.89
2.03.63
4.18.23

J Griffin

K Chisholm
J Parkinson
K Chisholm
D Legge

M Johnson
J Litchfield
J Litchfield
M Litchfield
S Seddon

M Partridge
M Quinn

M Patko

J Litchfield
M Johnson
Standard Time
J Litchfield

M Johnson

City of Bradford

Borough of Kirklees

Dartes

Borough of Kirklees

York C.B.C.
City of Sheffield
DARTES
DARTES
DARTES
DARTES

City of Sheffield
City of Bradford
Harrogate District
DARTES

City of Sheffield

DARTES
City of Sheffield

23.03.94
30.11.13
01.12.13
30.11.13
05.04.84
10.12.10
20.10.13
10.05.14
07.11.10
19.12.96
16.10.05
27.05.95
17.05.14
11.05.14
10.12.10
01.11.97
09.05.14
10.12.10

Sheffield
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Darlington
Portland (USA)
Sheffield
Middlesbrough
Sunderland
Sheffield
Sheffield
Chester-Le-Street
Bishop Auckland
Middlesbrough
Portland (USA)
Bishop Auckland
Middlesbrough
Portland (USA)



SHORT COURSE RECORDS - GIRLS

50
100
200
400
800
1500
50
100
200
50

100
200
50

100
200
100
200
400

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke

Breaststroke

Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly
Ind. Medley
Ind. Medley
Ind. Medley

26.58
57.33
2.01.32
4.12.09
8.42.33
16.45.41
30.10
1.02.91
2.13.53
32.96

1.09 87
2.30.96
29.11

1.01.40
2.12.37
1.04.30
2.17.76
4.44.82

R Brett

K Nisbet

K Nisbet

S Morgan

S Morgan

S Morgan

H O’Connor
H O’Connor
H O’Connor

Z Baker
S Taylor

S Taylor

L Hindmarsh
L Altoft

| Grant

| Grant

C Windeatt
S Morgan

J Preston

Hull Olympic

City of Leeds

City of Leeds

City of Bradford
City of Bradford
City of Bradford
Kingston upon Hull
Kingston upon Hull
Kingston upon Hull

City of Sheffield
City of Leeds

City of Leeds

City of Leeds

Cleethorpes & Scunthorpe
City of Sheffield

City of Sheffield

Kingston upon Hull

City of Bradford

City of Leeds

11.12.94
21.12.96
21.12.96
08.11.09
07.11.09
02.11.08
28.08.04
27.08.04
29.08.04

18.01.92
04.12.11

16.10.11
19.11.95
18.10.09
13.10.13
13.12.13
17.06.01
11.10.09
02.12.01

Sheffield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Durham
Durham
Durham
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester

Leicester
Sunderland

Sheffield
Leicester
Sheffield
Sheffield
Edinburgh
Plymouth
Sheffield
Shanghai



LONG COURSE RECORDS - MEN

50
100
200
400
800
1500
50
100
200
50
100
200
50
100
200
200
400

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly
Ind. Medley
Ind. Medley

22.92
49.99
1.48.18
3.47.31
8.01.87
15.08.77
25.79
55.74
2.01.11
28.75
1.01.49
2.12.93
24.72
52.87
1.57.11
2.00.16
4.16.53

N Metcalfe
B Timm
N Grainger
N Grainger
K Boyd
I Wilson
D Gregory
D Gregory
D Gregory

A Moorhouse

A Moorhouse

J Kirton

J Hickman
J Hickman
J Hickman
L Coleman

M Johnson

City of Leeds
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
Hull Olympic
City of Leeds
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Sheffield
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Leeds
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield

24.05.92
06.03.12
27.07.14
10.04.14
26.03.88
24.08.94
20.06.12
26.06.13
19.07.12
17.04.88
15.08.89
03.04.08
12.04.02
10.07.99
16.09.98
01.08.13
03.03.12

Sheffield
London
Glasgow
Glasgow
Orlando
Victoria
Sheffield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Luxembourg
Bonn
Sheffield
Manchester
Sheffield
Kuala Lumpur
Sheffield

London



LONG COURSE RECORDS - WOMEN

50
100
200
400
800
1500
50
100
200
50
100
200
50
100
200
200
400

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly
Ind. Medley
Ind. Medley

25.88
54.71
1.57.65
4.07.25
8.25.36
16.15.29
30.12
1.02.72
2.12.40
30.56
1.06.35
2.24.46
27.32
59.57
2.11.46
2.13.53
4.44.60

R Turner
R Turner
R Turner
E Faulkner
E Faulkner
E Faulkner
H O’Connor
R Turner
K Venters
S Taylor

S Taylor

S Taylor

C Foot

A Clynes
A Clynes
L Spencer

G Coates

City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
Kingston upon Hull
City of Sheffield
Borough of Kirklees
City of Leeds

City of Leeds

City of Leeds
Kingston upon Hull
City of Leeds

City of Leeds

City of Sheffield
City of Leeds

10.03.12
07.03.12
05.03.12
04.03.12
27.06.13
07.03.11
17.07.04
11.04.14
20.03.09
24.07.14
28.07.14
12.04.14
26.05.00
07.08.14
10.07.14
06.03.12
09.07.14

London
London
London
London
Sheffield
Manchester
Lisbon
Glasgow
Sheffield
Glasgow
Glasgow
Glasgow
Sheffield
Sheffield
Dordrecht
London

Dordrecht



LONG COURSE RECORDS -BOYS

50
100
200
400
800
1500
50
100
200
50
100
200
50
100
200
200
400

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly
Ind. Medley
Ind. Medley

24.64
53.41
1.52.40
3.55.93
8.10.92
15.36.11
27.09
58.26
2.05.85
30.30
1.03.92
2.20.69
26.46
57.11
2.01.12
2 04.86
4.22.76

M Vose

J Parkinson
M Johnson

M Johnson

M Johnson

M Johnson

J Litchfield
M O’Brien

J Litchfield
M Partridge
M Partridge
M Partridge
J Litchfield
M Johnson

M Johnson

J Parkinson

M Johnson

City of Leeds
DARTES

City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
DARTES

City of Leeds
DARTES

City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
DARTES

City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
DARTES

City of Sheffield

27.03.10
25.07.13
06.03.11
05.03.11
06.08.10
03.04.10
12.04.14
30.05.99
31.07.13
08.08.05
07.08.05
05.08.05
15.03.14
17.04.11
08.03.11
08.08.14
07.08.10

Sheffield
Sheffield
Manchester
Manchester
Sheffield
Sheffield
Glasgow
Sheffield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Manchester
Sheffield
Sheffield



LONG COURSE RECORDS - GIRLS

50 Freestyle 26.26 M Cygan City of Leeds 12.04.14 Glasgow

100 Freestyle 56.97 D Deakin City of Sheffield 08.08.14 Sheffield

200 Freestyle 2.02.29 D Deakin City of Sheffield 06.08.14 Sheffield

400 Freestyle 4.15.46 E Graham City of Leeds 16.03.09 Sheffield

800 Freestyle 8.47.82 E Graham City of Leeds 18.03.09 Sheffield

1500 Freestyle 16.53.85 E Graham City of Leeds 30.07.08 Belgrade

50 Backstroke 30.12 H O’Connor Kingston upon Hull 17.07.04 Lisbon

100 Backstroke 1.03.79 H O’Connor Kingston upon Hull 03.08.04 Sheffield

200 Backstroke 2.16.72 H O’Connor Kingston upon Hull 11.04.04 Sheffield

50 Breaststroke 33.17 L Black City of Leeds 25.07.14 Oeiras (Portugal)
100 Breaststroke 1.11.09 L Black City of Leeds 24.07.14 Oeiras (Portugal)
200 Breaststroke 2.30.04 G Coates City of Leeds 08.08.14 Sheffield

50 Butterfly 27.90 A Clynes City of Leeds 13.07.14 Dordrecht

100 Butterfly 59.57 A Clynes City of Leeds 07.08.14 Sheffield

200 Butterfly 2.11.46 A Clynes City of Leeds 10.07.14 Dordrecht

200 Ind. Medley 2.14.72 G Coates City of Leeds 13.07.14 Dordrecht

400 Ind. Medley 4.44.60 G Coates City of Leeds 09.07.14 Dordrecht



